YouGov
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1985 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2023

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;':r’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London ';Zs:tﬁf

Weighted Sample|1985] 649 | 480 | 169 | 699 739 | 961 | 1024 | 208 | 820 | 490 | 467 [ 1131| 854 | 1713 99 173 478 330 240 665
Unweighted Sample| 1985] 674 | 494 | 182 | 815 769 | 927 | 1058 | 151 | 835 | 501 | 498 | 1187 | 798 | 1699 | 110 176 482 330 201 686

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's
record to date?
Approve 17 | 32 7 11 13 24 | 21 13 14 14 16 23| 18 14 18 9 10 14 18 24 18
Disapprove 63 | 42 82 83 75 54 | 64 61 61 64 66 57| 64 60 60 70 79 64 60 55 60
Don'tknow 21 | 25 11 5 12 22 | 15 26 25 22 18 20| 17 26 22 20 11 22 22 21 22
If there was a referendum on the Britain's membership
of the European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote to join the European Union 47 | 19 75 85 81 14 | 45 49 52 57 47 27| 55 37 46 51 60 41 44 57 46
| would vote to stay out of the European Union 33 | 68 10 7 10 68 | 39 28 16 21 37 57 30 36 34 29 23 37 33 22 37
| would not vote 7 3 4 0 2 6 7 8 11 8 6 6 4 12 8 11 1 8 11 5 6
Don’t know 9 8 7 6 6 9 7 11 10 9 8 9 8 10 9 7 13 10 9 9 8
Refused 4 2 4 1 2 3 3 4 11 5 2 1 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 6 3
Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly
optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about
the future of the European Union?
Very optimistic 8 5 11 21 14 4 11 6 7 11 8 4 9 7 8 10 11 7 5 14 7
Fairly optimistic 33 | 23 43 48 47 19 | 33 32 32 35 36 27| 40 24 32 30 38 26 30 42 35
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 41 28 54 69 61 23 44 38 39 46 44 31 49 31 40 40 49 33 85 56 42
Fairly pessimistic 26 | 40 19 16 19 39 | 28 25 20 21 28 37| 25 28 27 24 22 30 25 23 27
Very pessimistic 10 16 5 3 4 19 14 6 4 8 11 15 7 14 10 10 8 11 11 4 11
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 36 56 24 19 23 58 42 31 24 29 39 52 32 42 37 34 30 41 36 27 38
Dontknow 23 | 16 22 12| 16 19 |14 31 |37 25 18 18| 19 27| 23 26 21 | 25 28 16 20
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please tell me how far you agree or disagree with the
following statement: Britain is influential in EUROPEAN
affairs
Strongly agree 4 5 4 6 4 4 6 2 3 6 3 1 5 3 4 1 1 3 4 10 4
Agree 21 | 24 24 16 21 22 | 23 19 28 25 18 15| 24 18 21 13 23 20 22 28 20
TOTAL AGREE 25 29 28 22 25 26 29 21 31 31 21 16 29 21 25 14 24 23 26 38 24
Neither agree nor disagree 26 | 31 23 17 20 32 | 26 26 27 22 25 35| 24 29 27 23 21 29 27 24 26
Disagree 27 | 28 28 40 34 26 | 26 28 16 22 36 31| 29 23 26 34 35 25 27 18 28
Strongly disagree 10 7 14 18 15 8 11 9 2 11 12 10| 10 11 10 14 13 9 11 9 11
TOTAL DISAGREE 37 35 42 58 49 34 37 37 18 33 48 41 39 34 36 48 48 34 38 27 39
Don't know 12 6 8 2 6 9 7 16 23 14 6 7 9 15 12 15 8 14 10 11 11
Now that Britain has left the European Union, how
likely or unlikely do you think it is that OTHER
countries will also leave the European Union in the
next ten years?
Very likely 8 15 4 3 4 14 | 11 5 7 8 7 9 7 9 8 6 3 7 8 14 7
Fairly likely 32 | 49 21 19 22 49 | 33 31 22 26 35 44| 31 33 33 21 28 36 30 29 34
TOTAL LIKELY 40 64 25 22 26 63 44 36 29 34 42 53 38 42 41 27 31 43 38 43 41
Fairly unlikely 26 | 17 36 34 35 16 | 27 26 32 28 25 21| 29 22 26 31 28 23 26 23 28
Very unlikely 16 5 25 32 26 6 17 15 15 19 18 8 17 15 15 21 26 15 15 17 13
TOTAL UNLIKELY 42 22 61 66 61 22 44 41 47 47 43 29 46 37 41 52 54 38 41 40 41
Dontknow 18 | 14 14 11| 12 15 |12 24 |24 20 14 18| 16 21| 18 21 15 | 19 20 17 17
Thinking about the relationship between the European
Union and member states, do you think...?
There should be a closer union between EU countries, with ;| g 54 55 | 54 g |10 15 |24 24 12 5|19 14| 17 16 15 |14 16 29 15
member states giving more powers to the EU institutions
There should be a less close union between EU countries,
with some current EU powers being returnedtothe 31 | 51 20 20 20 51 | 39 23 21 22 36 45| 31 31 31 23 34 32 30 24 33
member states
The current balance is about right 22 | 16 33 37 36 14 | 23 21 17 23 26 19| 25 19 22 22 27 20 20 24 24
No view/Don’t know 30 | 25 24 18 20 29 | 19 41 38 30 25 31| 25 36 30 38 23 34 33 23 28
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Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Do you see yourself as...?
European not British
More European than British
Equally European and British
More British than European
British not European
Other [See Tab1]
Don’t know

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of
the following?
Ursula von der Leyen
Very favourable
Slightly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Slightly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - 1 don't know who this person is
NET FAVOURABILITY
Charles Michel
Very favourable
Slightly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Slightly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | don't know who this person is
NET FAVOURABILITY

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;';’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London zzs:tzf
1985] 649 | 480 | 169 | 699 | 739 | 961 | 1024 | 208 | 820 | 490 | 467 | 1131 | 854 | 1713 | 99 | 173 | 478 | 330 | 240 | 665
1985| 674 | 494 | 182 | 815 | 769 | 927 | 1058 | 151 | 835 | 501 | 498 | 1187 | 798 | 1699 | 110 | 176 | 482 | 330 | 201 | 686
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
411 5 8 6 1|4 a4 2 5 4 2| 4 4 3 2 9 2 4 8 3
411 6 8 8 1| s 3 4 6 4 2|5 3 4 5 6 3 3 9 4
6| 7 30 37| 20 5 {17 15 |18 20 16 7|20 11| 16 12 12 | 13 12 27 18
22|23 27 19| 25 20|24 21 |27 23 21 21| 25 18| 23 18 20 | 23 21 2 24
42|61 24 23| 23 61|37 4 |30 33 44 60| 36 50| 43 46 28 | 48 48 22 44
716 6 4 7 g8 | s 6 5 7 8 7|7 8 6 14 18 5 7 5 5
5|1 3 o0 2 3| s 5 |14 7 2 1|3 7 5 2 7 6 5 8 3
6 |3 10 20| 12 4] o9 4 2 6 8 7| 8 4 6 3 8 5 4 12 7
18|14 26 31| 29 12|21 15 |11 19 20 17|22 13| 18 15 21 | 16 15 2 19
24 17 36 51 41 16 30 19 13 25 28 24 30 17 24 18 29 21 19 4 2
10]17 6 5 8 1312 7 7 8 11 13|10 o9 10 7 12 9 10 8 10
1020 4 4 4 1916 5 7 7 11 15| 9 11| 10 10 8 10 10 10 1
20 37 10 9 12 32 28 12 14 15 22 28 19 20 20 17 20 19 20 18 21
211 15 10| 14 122]12 12 |14 12 12 12|12 13| 13 13 11 | 14 8 19 11
43|35 40 30| 33 40|30 56 |58 48 37 35|38 51| 43 52 40 | 47 51 28 42
4 20 26 42 29 -6 2 7 1 10 6 -4 11 -3 4 1 9 2 1 16 5
11 1 a4 2 1] 2 1 3 2 1 o] 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 4 2
5|3 8 8 9 3 | s 4 3 8 4 4|7 3 5 6 6 4 5 11 4
6 4 9 12 11 4 8 5 6 10 5 4 9 4 7 6 6 5 6 15 6
4]le 3 2 3 6 | 6 3 5 4 4 4| 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 7 3
416 a4 1 2 6 | 7 1 4 4 4 5| 4 4 4 1 3 4 5 6 3
8 12 7 3 5 12 13 4 9 8 8 9 9 7 8 4 9 8 9 13 6
1311 15 17| 16 11|14 12 |12 12 15 13| 13 13| 13 13 16 | 13 7 16 14
72|73 68 68| 68 73 |es 80 |73 71 73 74|70 6| 73 77 68 | 74 79 56 74
2 8 2 9 6 8 &5 1 3 2 3 5 0o 3 il 2 3 3 3 2 0

© 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

wWww.yougov.co.uk




Sample Size: 1985 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th April 2023

YouGov
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Unweighted Sample

Roberta Metsola

Very favourable
Slightly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Slightly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | don't know who this person is
NET FAVOURABILITY

Christine Lagarde
Very favourable
Slightly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Slightly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know
N/A - | don't know who this person is
NET FAVOURABILITY

For each of the following institutions, please say
whether you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it.
European Commission
Tend to trust
Tend not to trust
Don’t know
European Parliament
Tend to trust
Tend not to trust
Don’t know
The British Parliament
Tend to trust
Tend not to trust
Don’t know

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;':r’n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London ';is:tzf
1985] 649 | 480 | 169 | 699 | 739 | 961 | 1024 | 208 | 820 | 490 | 467 | 1131 | 854 | 1713 | 99 | 173 | 478 | 330 | 240 | 665
1985| 674 | 494 | 182 | 815 | 769 | 927 | 1058 | 151 | 835 | 501 | 498 | 1187 | 798 | 1699 | 110 | 176 | 482 | 330 | 201 | 686
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11 1 3 2 1] 2 0 2 1 1 o] 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 1
412 6 6 6 2 | s 3 5 6 2 2|86 2 4 5 6 4 3 9 2
5 3 7 9 8 3 8 3 7 7 3 2 7 3 5 5 8 4 B 12 B
44 3 3 4 4| s 2 6 3 3 4|5 2 4 2 5 4 2 5 3
3|4 3 1 1 6 | s 2 2 3 3 4| 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4
7 8 6 4 5 10 10 4 8 6 6 8 8 6 8 5 7 7 6 9 7
2]122 15 16| 16 11]13 11 |8 12 13 12|13 11| 12 12 2 | un 7 18 13
76|77 72 2| 711 77|69 8 |77 73 77 1|73 8| 7w 78 74 | 77 83 61 77
2 5 1 5 3 7 2 14 1 1 3 6 1 3 3 0 1 3 3 3 4
3]l 2 5 10| 6 2 | s 2 2 3 4 4|5 1 3 2 2 1 2 9 3
w|7 15 21| 17 7113 s 8 10 12 11| 13 7 10 13 13 9 9 15 9
13 9 20 31 23 9 18 10 10 13 16 15 18 8 13 15 15 10 11 24 12
7]l11 5 4 7 8 | 9 4 4 7 6 8| 8 s 7 4 7 6 5 12 6
7114 4 4 3 1512 3 4 5 8 13| 7 8 8 4 6 6 8 7 9
14 25 9 8 10 23 21 7 8 12 14 21 15 14 15 8 13 12 13 19 15
13]12 15 13| 18 12]13 12 |7 13 14 13|13 12| 12 13 15 | 12 6 17 13
60 | 54 56 49| 52 56|49 70 |75 62 56 52| 55 66| €0 63 57 | 65 70 40 59
1 16 11 23 13 14 3 3 2 1 2 6 3 6 2 7 2 2 2 5 3
25| 9 41 45| 45 8 |26 25 |26 31 25 15| 31 18| 24 20 34 | 22 22 30 25
47|72 29 28| 28 74|56 39 |36 35 54 65| 43 51| 48 44 a2 | 48 50 41 48
28|19 30 27| 27 18|18 37 |38 38 22 19|26 30| 28 26 24 | 29 28 29 27
28| 11 44 47| 47 10|30 26 |38 35 26 15|38 20| 27 30 39 | 23 21 38 29
47|73 30 35| 30 74|56 39 |35 3 53 67|43 52| 48 44 39 | s1 53 34 49
25|16 26 17| 23 17|15 34 |31 20 21 18| 23 27| 25 26 2 | 26 26 28 22
20|45 21 25| 28 35|31 27 |22 23 33 37|31 26| 30 18 23 | 24 31 28 35
58 |43 70 68| 62 53|60 56 |58 62 55 52| 57 s8] 56 72 64 | 59 56 55 55
13|12 9o 7 10 12| 9 18|20 15 12 10|12 1] 14 10 12 | 17 13 17 1
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Weighted Sample|1985] 649 | 480 | 169 | 699 739 | 961 | 1024 | 208 | 820 | 490 | 467 [1131| 854 | 1713 99 173 478 330 240 665
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The British Government
Tendtotrust 24 | 45 10 10 17 34 25 23 15 19 24 36 24 24 25 17 19 21 26 17 29
Tend nottotrust 65 | 44 83 85 75 55 66 63 66 69 66 54 66 63 63 74 75 66 62 62 62
Don’t know 12 12 6 5 7 11 9 14 19 12 10 10 10 14 12 9 6 13 12 21 9
Thinking about the relationship between the European
Union and the United States, do you think...?
There should be a closer relationship between the EU and 5| 22 31 35 34 16 | 30 19 27 28 24 17| 28 20 24 26 29 19 o5 23 24
the United States
There should be a less close relationship betwgen the EU 2l 12 u 10 12 | 15 9 17 12 11 10| 13 11 12 8 11 14 9 17 1
and the United States
The current balance is about right 33 | 38 33 39 39 36 | 35 32 19 29 39 40| 34 31 33 34 34 31 30 25 38
No view/Don’tknow 30 [ 29 25 14 17 34 | 20 40 37 30 25 33| 25 37 31 31 27 36 36 25 26
More specifically, thinking about the USA and its
attitude towards the European Union and countries in
Europe, which of the following best reflects your view?
The USAls generally afriendand ally tothe BUand o f o) o5 55 | 556 41 [ 47 43 | 38 47 46 44| 50 39| 45 a4 aa | a4 45 41 48
countries in Europe
The USAs generally a friendly rival tothe BUand ;| 5 55 o6 | 25 25 | 27 17 |13 19 27 26| 23 20| 21 24 27 | 19 21 23 23

countries in Europe
TOTAL FRIEND / FRIENDLY 67 77 73 78 81 66 74 60 51 66 73 70 73 59 66 68 71 63 66 64 71
The USA is generally unfriendly towards the EU and

- 5 5 4 5 4 7 7 4 8 4 5 7 4 7 5 6 7 6 5 5 5
countries in Europe
The USA is generally a hostile threat toward_s thg EU and 5 1 4 1 5 3 3 5 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 5 2
countries in Europe
TOTAL THREAT / UNFRIENDLY 7 6 8 6 6 10 10 6 9 6 9 9 7 9 7 9 9 8 7 10 7
None of these 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 9 6 4 4 4 7 6 0 3 6 6 5 6
Don’'t know 20 14 15 12 10 19 11 27 31 21 14 17 17 24 20 24 17 22 21 21 17
From what you have seen or heard, do you think Britain
or the EU does better out of the Brexit deal, or does it
serve both sides equally?
Britain 12 25 5 5 6 22 17 8 8 11 11 18 11 14 13 8 8 9 12 19 15
TheEU 40 | 29 56 66 59 27 | 40 41 34 40 49 34| 45 34 38 51 57 38 38 36 38
Both equally 18 21 15 9 14 21 20 16 19 16 16 21 19 16 18 7 15 21 20 15 17
Don'tknow 30 | 25 23 19 20 30 | 24 35 40 33 23 27| 26 35 30 34 20 32 30 30 30
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely, if at all, do you think it is that Britain will
rejoin the EU at some point in the future?
Very likely 8 4 12 19 13 3 10 5 7 11 8 3 9 6 8 7 8 5 6 17 7
Fairly likely 21 | 12 27 30 28 13 | 21 20 27 24 21 13| 24 17 21 23 21 20 20 21 21
TOTAL LIKELY 29 16 39 49 41 16 31 25 34 35 29 16 33 23 29 30 29 25 26 38 28
Fairly unlikely 29 | 35 30 22 30 31 | 29 29 29 26 31 35| 29 30 29 22 37 31 34 23 27
Very unlikely 22 | 35 12 12 12 36 | 24 20 9 17 25 33| 20 24 23 21 14 22 21 17 26
TOTAL UNLIKELY 51 70 42 34 42 67 53 49 38 43 56 68 49 54 52 43 51 53 55) 40 53
Notsure 20 | 14 18 17 | 17 17 |15 25 |28 23 16 17| 19 23| 20 27 20 | 22 19 21 19
Now that Britain has left the European Union, to what
extent, if at all, do you think Britain's exit from the EU
will impact the UK economy positively or negatively?
Large positive impact 7 15 3 3 4 14 | 10 5 4 6 7 11 6 9 8 6 3 7 8 11 7
Slight positive impact 13 | 256 7 6 5 24 | 17 10 14 10 12 20| 13 13 14 8 7 13 10 18 16
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 20 40 10 9 9 38 27 15 18 16 19 31 19 22 22 14 10 20 18 29 23
No impact 7 9 2 2 2 11 8 5 6 7 6 8 5 8 7 6 5 9 7 7 5
Slight negative impact 21 | 28 18 16 18 26 | 20 22 16 19 23 26| 21 22 21 21 20 23 25 13 22
Large negative impact 37 | 12 61 71 65 12 | 35 39 35 43 43 22| 43 29 35 39 55 32 37 38 36
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 58 40 79 87 83 38 55 61 51 62 66 48 64 51 56 60 75 55 62 51 58
Don'tknow 14 | 11 9 3 6 13 9 19 24 16 10 13| 11 19 15 20 9 16 14 13 14

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically
reliable. These figures should not be used.
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